Wis.-Oshkosh (14-4,5-2 WIAC) -vs- Wis.-Eau Claire (10-8,4-3 WIAC)
01/24/24 at W. L. Zorn Arena, Eau Claire, WI

Date: 01/24/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z'tr&?\:d;%zwn W?s.-Oshkoslj 10 13 15 14 52

Site: W. L. Zorn Arena, Eau Claire, WI Wis.-Eau Claire 12 21 8 20 61

Referees: Carolyn Derksen, Chuck Morning, Amy Sanchez

Wis.-Oshkosh 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

34 Vaile,Kayce * 36 5-7 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 0 2 2 1 10

15 Osterman,Kennedy % 27  3-7 1-4 0-0 5-1 6 4 2 1 0 3 7

12 Froehlke,Bridget * 29 2-17 2-17 0-0 0-4 4 3 3 4 0 0 6

03 Hardwick,Sarah =3 19 0-3 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 2 2 0 0 1 2

21  Poole,Avery * 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0

20 Tlachac,Mackenzie 16 2-7 0-1 8-10 5-3 8 1 0 1 0 1 12

10  Argall,Liv 21 3-7 3-7 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 9

30 Wieman,Mahra 12 0-3 0-2 4-4 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4

11  Forney,Allison 9 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2

00 Huml,Kate 21 04 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

01 Lindsey,Mallory 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

33  Hoitink,Mallory 1 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

04 Knapp,Ashlyn 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Barington,Hope 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-59 6-35 16-18 18-23 41 22 10 12 3 6 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-11 27.27% 0-6 0.00% 4-4 100.00%

2nd Quarter 4-18 22.22% 2-9 22.22% 3-4 75.00%

3rd Quarter 4-11 36.36% 2-4 50.00% 5-6 83.33%

4th Quarter 4-19 21.05% 2-16 12.50% 4-4 100.00%

Total 15-59 25.4% 6-35 17.1% 16-18 88.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0

Wis.-Eau Claire 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Nelson,Brianna * 35 4-8 0-3 10-12 0-3 3 0 0 3 0 3 18

24  Overskei,Kyla & 33 5-14 2-6 6-7 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 1 18

15 Mogen,Kylie * 27 5-7 0-1 2-2 0-6 6 3 1 1 1 1 12

22  Koth,Anna & 32 1-3 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 2 5

34  Pekron,Olivia * 31 2-6 0-1 1-4 2-1 3 4 1 1 0 0 5

44  Hauge,Lucia 19 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 2 0 0 3

20 Tulachka,Kailey 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

32  Walker,Evelyn 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

54  Morren,Violet 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 4 0 0

12 Pampuch,Katie 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-43 4-15 21-27 5-25 30 12 6 12 5 7 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-15 26.67% 1-6 16.67% 3-4 75.00%

2nd Quarter 5-8 62.50% 1-3 33.33% 10-12 83.33%

3rd Quarter 3-8 37.50% 1-3 33.33% 1-4 25.00%

4th Quarter 6-12 50.00% 1-3 33.33% 7-7 100.00%

Total 18-43 41.9% 4-15 26.7% 21-27 77.8%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-Oshkosh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Eau Claire
09:34 MISS JUMPER by PEKRON,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by POOLE,AVERY ==
MISS 3PTR by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 09:17
REBOUND OFF by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY ==
TURNOVER by POOLE,AVERY 09:00
09:00 STEAL by KOTH,ANNA
08:54 MISS LAYUP by KOTH,ANNA(iIn the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET ==
MISS 3PTR by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET 08:39
== REBOUND DEF by OVERSKEI,KYLA
08:14 MISS JUMPER by OVERSKEI,KYLA

REBOUND DEF by HARDWICK,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by VAILE,KAYCE(in the paint) 08:05 2-0 V2
ASSIST by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET --

07:49 MISS 3PTR by PEKRON,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by HARDWICK,SARAH --
TURNOVER by VAILE,KAYCE 07:29
07:06 MISS 3PTR by OVERSKEI,KYLA
REBOUND DEF by VAILE,KAYCE --
MISS 3PTR by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET 06:50
-- REBOUND DEF by MOGEN,KYLIE
06:36 MISS LAYUP by OVERSKEI,KYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARDWICK,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 06:16
REBOUND OFF by HARDWICK,SARAH --
TURNOVER by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET 06:11
06:11 SUB OUT by MOGEN,KYLIE
06:11 SUB IN by WALKER,EVELYN
SUB OUT by POOLE,AVERY 06:11
SUB IN by HUML,KATE 06:11
FOUL by VAILE,KAYCE 05:58
05:53 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,EVELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARDWICK,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by VAILE,KAYCE(in the paint) 05:35 4-0 V4
ASSIST by HARDWICK,SARAH --
FOUL by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 05:24
05:24 4-1 V3 GOOD FT by NELSON,BRIANNA
05:24 4-2 V2 GOOD FT by NELSON,BRIANNA
05:09 FOUL by WALKER,EVELYN
05:09 SUB OUT by OVERSKEI,KYLA
05:09 SUB OUT by WALKER,EVELYN
05:09 SUB IN by MOGEN,KYLIE
05:09 SUB IN by TULACHKA,KAILEY
GOOD FT by HARDWICK,SARAH 05:09 5-2 V3
GOOD FT by HARDWICK,SARAH 05:09 6-2 V4
SUB OUT by HARDWICK,SARAH 05:08
SUB IN by FORNEY,ALLISON 05:08
04:43 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET --
TURNOVER by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET 04:20
04:20 STEAL by MOGEN,KYLIE

04:06 6-5 V1 GOOD 3PTR by KOTH,ANNA
-- ASSIST by TULACHKA,KAILEY

03:42 FOUL by PEKRON,OLIVIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:42
SUB OUT by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET 03:42
SUB IN by WIEMAN,MAHRA 03:42

GOOD FT by FORNEY,ALLISON 03:42 7-5 V2



GOOD FT by FORNEY,ALLISON
SUB OUT by VAILE,KAYCE
SUB IN by HARDWICK,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by FORNEY,ALLISON
TURNOVER by HUML,KATE

FOUL by HUML,KATE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HUML,KATE

REBOUND OFF by WIEMAN,MAHRA

MISS LAYUP by WIEMAN,MAHRA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HUML,KATE

TURNOVER by FORNEY,ALLISON

STEAL by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY

GOOD LAYUP by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY (fastbreak)(in the

paint)

MISS JUMPER by FORNEY,ALLISON

VISITORS: Wis.-Oshkosh

03:42 8-5 V3

02:46 8-6 V2

02:02 8-8

01:16 8-10 H2

00:39 10-10

00:05 10-12 H2

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,BRIANNA

STEAL by NELSON,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by MOGEN,KYLIE
SUB OUT by PEKRON,OLIVIA
SUB IN by OVERSKEI,KYLA
SUB IN by WALKER,EVELYN
GOOD FT by NELSON,BRIANNA
MISS FT by NELSON,BRIANNA
REBOUND OFF by KOTH,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by OVERSKEI,KYLA

REBOUND DEF by KOTH,ANNA
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,BRIANNA
GOOD LAYUP by OVERSKEI,KYLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KOTH,ANNA

TURNOVER by KOTH,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,EVELYN
REBOUND OFF by OVERSKEI,KYLA
GOOD LAYUP by OVERSKEI,KYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Wis.-Eau Claire

SUB OUT by HUML,KATE

SUB OUT by HARDWICK,SARAH

SUB OUT by WIEMAN,MAHRA

SUB IN by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET

SUB IN by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE

SUB IN by VAILE,KAYCE

MISS JUMPER by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE

FOUL by FORNEY,ALLISON
SUB OUT by FORNEY,ALLISON
SUB IN by HOITINK,MALLORY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:38
09:21
09:13
09:13
09:13 10-13 H3
09:13

SUB OUT by NELSON,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by TULACHKA,KAILEY
SUB OUT by KOTH,ANNA

SUB OUT by WALKER,EVELYN
SUB IN by PAMPUCH,KATIE
SUB IN by MOGEN,KYLIE

SUB IN by PEKRON,OLIVIA
SUB IN by HAUGE,LUCIA

REBOUND DEF by PAMPUCH,KATIE

GOOD FT by OVERSKEI,KYLA
MISS FT by OVERSKEI,KYLA



REBOUND DEF by VAILE,KAYCE

GOOD FT by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE
GOOD FT by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE

BLOCK by VAILE,KAYCE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by HOITINK,MALLORY(in the paint)

FOUL by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by HOITINK,MALLORY
REBOUND OFF by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
MISS 3PTR by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET

SUB OUT by HOITINK,MALLORY
SUB IN by ARGALL,LIV

TURNOVER by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET

STEAL by VAILE,KAYCE

MISS LAYUP by VAILE,KAYCE(in the paint)

FOUL by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
SUB IN by HUML,KATE

MISS JUMPER by HUML,KATE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET
REBOUND OFF by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE
MISS LAYUP by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET

REBOUND DEF by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE

MISS FT by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE

09:10
09:10 11-13
09:10 12-13
08:46
08:46

08:41
08:34
08:34
08:34
08:34
08:34
08:34 12-14
08:34 12-15
08:19

08:11

08:04
07:59
07:59
07:54 12-18
07:36
07:36
07:25
07:25
07:02
06:41
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40 12-19
06:40 12-20
06:40
06:40
06:31

06:04 12-22 H 10

05:44
05:37
05:37

05:36

05:15
05:01
05:01
05:01
05:01
05:01
05:01

05:01 13-22

H2
H1

H2
H3

H 6

H7
H8

H9

FOUL by MOGEN,KYLIE

MISS LAYUP by PAMPUCH,KATIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOGEN, KYLIE

SUB OUT by PAMPUCH,KATIE
SUB OUT by MOGEN,KYLIE
SUB IN by NELSON,BRIANNA
SUB IN by MORREN,VIOLET
GOOD FT by OVERSKEI,KYLA
GOOD FT by OVERSKEI,KYLA

REBOUND DEF by HAUGE,LUCIA
MISS 3PTR by OVERSKEI,KYLA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HAUGE,LUCIA
ASSIST by PEKRON,OLIVIA

STEAL by NELSON,BRIANNA
TURNOVER by NELSON,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by HAUGE,LUCIA

MISS FT by NELSON,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NELSON,BRIANNA
GOOD FT by NELSON,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by NELSON,BRIANNA
SUB IN by KOTH,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by HAUGE,LUCIA
GOOD LAYUP by PEKRON,OLIVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAUGE,LUCIA

BLOCK by MORREN,VIOLET

REBOUND DEF by KOTH,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by KOTH,ANNA

FOUL by MORREN,VIOLET
SUB OUT by OVERSKEI,KYLA
SUB OUT by MORREN,VIOLET
SUB IN by NELSON,BRIANNA
SUB IN by MOGEN,KYLIE



SUB OUT by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE 05:00

SUB IN by HARDWICK,SARAH 05:00
04:49 TURNOVER by PEKRON,OLIVIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49
MISS LAYUP by HARDWICK,SARAH(in the paint) 04:37
REBOUND OFF by HARDWICK,SARAH --
MISS LAYUP by HARDWICK,SARAH(in the paint) 04:30
REBOUND OFF by VAILE,KAYCE --
GOOD LAYUP by VAILE,KAYCE(in the paint) 04:18 15-22 H7
04:15 TURNOVER by HAUGE,LUCIA
MISS 3PTR by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by PEKRON,OLIVIA
03:46 15-24 H9 GOOD JUMPER by MOGEN,KYLIE
GOOD 3PTR by ARGALL,LIV 03:30 18-24 H6
ASSIST by HARDWICK,SARAH ==

03:08 SUB OUT by HAUGE,LUCIA
03:08 SUB IN by OVERSKEI,KYLA
SUB OUT by ARGALL,LIV 03:08
SUB OUT by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET 03:08
SUB IN by LINDSEY,MALLORY 03:08
SUB IN by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE 03:08
MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,MALLORY 03:05

03:05 18-26 H8 GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,BRIANNA
-- REBOUND DEF by MOGEN, KYLIE

SUB OUT by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE 02:59
SUB IN by ARGALL,LIV 02:59
02:40 18-28 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by OVERSKEI,KYLA(in the paint)
FOUL by LINDSEY,MALLORY 02:40
02:40 18-29 H 11 GOOD FT by OVERSKEI,KYLA
MISS 3PTR by ARGALL,LIV 02:35
02:35 FOUL by PEKRON,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,BRIANNA
02:21 SUB OUT by PEKRON,OLIVIA
02:21 SUB IN by WALKER,EVELYN
FOUL by HARDWICK,SARAH 01:58

01:58 18-30 H 12 GOOD FT by OVERSKEI,KYLA
01:58 18-31 H 13 GOOD FT by OVERSKEI,KYLA

GOOD 3PTR by ARGALL,LIV 01:39 21-31 H10
ASSIST by LINDSEY,MALLORY ==

FOUL by HARDWICK,SARAH 01:21

SUB OUT by HARDWICK,SARAH 01:21

SUB IN by FORNEY,ALLISON 01:21

01:21 21-32 H 11 GOOD FT by MOGEN,KYLIE
01:21 21-33 H 12 GOOD FT by MOGEN,KYLIE

TURNOVER by VAILE,KAYCE 00:55
00:55 SUB OUT by WALKER,EVELYN
00:55 SUB IN by HAUGE,LUCIA
SUB OUT by ARGALL,LIV 00:55
SUB IN by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE 00:55
00:44 FOUL by OVERSKEI,KYLA
00:44 TURNOVER by OVERSKEI,KYLA
GOOD JUMPER by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 00:35 23-33 H 10

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-Oshkosh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Eau Claire
10:00 SUB OUT by HAUGE,LUCIA
10:00 SUB IN by PEKRON,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by HUML,KATE 10:00

SUB OUT by LINDSEY,MALLORY 10:00

SUB OUT by FORNEY,ALLISON 10:00



SUB OUT by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by HARDWICK,SARAH

SUB IN by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET
SUB IN by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
SUB IN by POOLE,AVERY

FOUL by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
SUB IN by HUML,KATE

REBOUND DEF by HARDWICK,SARAH
GOOD 3PTR by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET
ASSIST by POOLE,AVERY

MISS LAYUP by HARDWICK,SARAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by VAILE,KAYCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by POOLE,AVERY

FOUL by POOLE,AVERY

SUB OUT by POOLE,AVERY

SUB IN by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE

BLOCK by HUML,KATE

REBOUND DEF by HUML,KATE

MISS 3PTR by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET
REBOUND OFF by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by HARDWICK,SARAH

GOOD FT by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE
GOOD FT by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE
FOUL by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET

FOUL by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET
SUB OUT by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET
SUB IN by FORNEY,ALLISON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE

STEAL by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE
MISS 3PTR by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by HARDWICK,SARAH

SUB OUT by FORNEY,ALLISON

SUB IN by ARGALL,LIV

SUB IN by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY

GOOD LAYUP by VAILE,KAYCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY

26-33

26-35

26-37
28-37

29-37
30-37

30-40

31-40

33-40

H7

H9

H11
H9

H8

H7

H9

H7

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,BRIANNA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MOGEN,KYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOGEN, KYLIE
GOOD JUMPER by MOGEN,KYLIE

MISS LAYUP by OVERSKEI,KYLA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by NELSON,BRIANNA

FOUL by MOGEN,KYLIE

SUB OUT by KOTH,ANNA
SUB IN by TULACHKA,KAILEY

GOOD 3PTR by OVERSKEI,KYLA
ASSIST by MOGEN,KYLIE

FOUL by MOGEN,KYLIE

SUB OUT by MOGEN,KYLIE
SUB IN by WALKER,EVELYN
TURNOVER by NELSON,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by TULACHKA,KAILEY
TURNOVER by WALKER,EVELYN
SUB OUT by NELSON,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by TULACHKA,KAILEY

SUB IN by KOTH,ANNA

SUB IN by HAUGE,LUCIA



FOUL by ARGALL,LIV

REBOUND DEF by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by VAILE,KAYCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
MISS LAYUP by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY((in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE
MISS LAYUP by HUML,KATE(in the paint)

FOUL by VAILE,KAYCE

SUB OUT by HUML,KATE

SUB OUT by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET
SUB IN by WIEMAN,MAHRA

GOOD FT by WIEMAN,MAHRA
GOOD FT by WIEMAN,MAHRA

STEAL by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
GOOD 3PTR by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET
ASSIST by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Wis.-Oshkosh

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

33-41

34-41
35-41

38-41

H8

H7
H6

H3

MISS 3PTR by OVERSKEI,KYLA
REBOUND OFF by PEKRON,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by WALKER,EVELYN
SUB IN by MORREN,VIOLET
MISS FT by PEKRON,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by PEKRON,OLIVIA

BLOCK by MORREN,VIOLET
REBOUND DEF by OVERSKEI,KYLA
TURNOVER by OVERSKEI,KYLA

BLOCK by MORREN,VIOLET
REBOUND DEF by MORREN, VIOLET
MISS JUMPER by OVERSKEI,KYLA(in the paint)

BLOCK by MORREN,VIOLET
REBOUND DEF by MORREN,VIOLET

SUB OUT by OVERSKEIL,KYLA
SUB IN by TULACHKA,KAILEY

MISS FT by PEKRON,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PEKRON,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by PEKRON,OLIVIA
SUB IN by NELSON,BRIANNA
FOUL by HAUGE,LUCIA

TURNOVER by HAUGE,LUCIA

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,BRIANNA

HOME TEAM: Wis.-Eau Claire

BLOCK by VAILE,KAYCE
REBOUND DEF by VAILE,KAYCE
MISS 3PTR by ARGALL,LIV
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET

MISS 3PTR by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:46
09:46

09:37

09:29

09:12
08:57

38-43

H5

SUB OUT by TULACHKA,KAILEY

SUB OUT by MORREN,VIOLET

SUB IN by MOGEN,KYLIE

SUB IN by PEKRON,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by MOGEN,KYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,BRIANNA
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,BRIANNA(in the paint)



REBOUND OFF by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY

MISS 3PTR by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET
REBOUND OFF by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
TURNOVER by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET

REBOUND DEF by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET
TURNOVER by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY

GOOD 3PTR by ARGALL,LIV
ASSIST by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET

FOUL by VAILE,KAYCE
SUB OUT by WIEMAN,MAHRA
SUB IN by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by ARGALL,LIV
REBOUND OFF by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY

MISS 3PTR by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET
REBOUND OFF by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE

GOOD FT by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE
GOOD FT by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE

MISS LAYUP by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET
MISS 3PTR by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET

GOOD 3PTR by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
ASSIST by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET

REBOUND DEF by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by TLACHAC,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by WIEMAN,MAHRA

MISS 3PTR by WIEMAN,MAHRA
REBOUND OFF by VAILE,KAYCE
MISS 3PTR by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET

REBOUND DEF by VAILE,KAYCE
MISS 3PTR by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET

38-45
41-45

41-47

41-48

42-48
43-48
43-50

45-50

45-53
48-53

H 7
H4

H 6

H7

H 6
H5
H7

H5

H8
H5

SUB OUT by HAUGE,LUCIA
SUB IN by OVERSKEI,KYLA

STEAL by KOTH,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by MOGEN,KYLIE

STEAL by OVERSKEI,KYLA

MISS LAYUP by PEKRON,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PEKRON,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by PEKRON,OLIVIA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,BRIANNA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by NELSON,BRIANNA

FOUL by PEKRON,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by KOTH,ANNA
SUB IN by HAUGE,LUCIA

GOOD JUMPER by MOGEN,KYLIE(in the paint)

BLOCK by MOGEN,KYLIE

TURNOVER by MOGEN,KYLIE

STEAL by NELSON,BRIANNA
MISS 3PTR by HAUGE,LUCIA

REBOUND DEF by MOGEN, KYLIE
GOOD 3PTR by OVERSKEI,KYLA

MISS LAYUP by PEKRON,OLIVIA(in the paint)

FOUL by PEKRON,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by PEKRON,OLIVIA
SUB IN by KOTH,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by OVERSKEI,KYLA



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by WIEMAN,MAHRA 01:41
01:33 TURNOVER by KOTH,ANNA
STEAL by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 01:33
GOOD LAYUP by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:29 50-53 H3
FOUL by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 01:21

00:56 50-55 H5 GOOD LAYUP by MOGEN,KYLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by OVERSKEI,KYLA

MISS 3PTR by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET 00:50
-- REBOUND DEF by MOGEN, KYLIE
00:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by WIEMAN,MAHRA 00:39
SUB IN by HARDWICK,SARAH 00:39
FOUL by ARGALL,LIV 00:31

00:31 50-56 H6 GOOD FT by NELSON,BRIANNA
00:31 50-57 H7 GOOD FT by NELSON,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by HARDWICK,SARAH 00:31

SUB IN by WIEMAN,MAHRA 00:31

MISS 3PTR by ARGALL,LIV 00:23

REBOUND OFF by WIEMAN,MAHRA --

00:19 FOUL by HAUGE,LUCIA

SUB OUT by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET 00:19

SUB IN by POOLE,AVERY 00:19

GOOD FT by WIEMAN,MAHRA 00:19 51-57 H©6
GOOD FT by WIEMAN,MAHRA 00:19 52-57 HS5
SUB OUT by WIEMAN,MAHRA 00:19

SUB IN by HARDWICK,SARAH 00:19

00:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 00:19

SUB IN by BARINGTON,HOPE 00:19

FOUL by ARGALL,LIV 00:18

SUB OUT by HARDWICK,SARAH 00:18

SUB OUT by POOLE,AVERY 00:18

SUB OUT by BARINGTON,HOPE 00:18

SUB IN by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET 00:18

SUB IN by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY 00:18

SUB IN by WIEMAN,MAHRA 00:18

00:18 52-58 H6 GOOD FT by KOTH,ANNA
00:18 52-59 H7 GOOD FT by KOTH,ANNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:18
MISS 3PTR by WIEMAN,MAHRA 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by OVERSKEI,KYLA
FOUL by ARGALL,LIV 00:10

00:10 52-60 H8 GOOD FT by NELSON,BRIANNA
00:10 52-61 H9 GOOD FT by NELSON,BRIANNA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:10
SUB OUT by WIEMAN,MAHRA 00:10
SUB IN by KNAPP,ASHLYN 00:10
MISS 3PTR by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by HAUGE,LUCIA



